














Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19. Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website' http.//www.stevta.gos plc 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority 

2. Tender Reference No.  STEVTA/Proc/IT.Eqp/111/2015 

3. Tender Description / Name of work/ item: Procurement of IT Labs for 40 GLBCE's (Package —1 )  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID: 1575219286, OtijApril 13, 2015 &OraThvn April 13, 2015.  
Print & Electronic Media (SnsItA ID No. & News papers names with dales) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	26  

7. Total Bids Received 	11 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form)  27-04-2015 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 03 - (Responsive)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected:  04 - (Non-Responsive)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	27-04-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S N Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I Frequency Rs.27,I09,600 id Is  Lowest 
Responsive 

Recommended 
Responsive 

Bidder 

2 Micro Innovations & Technologies Rs.28,724.000 2" R
2" Lowest 
eyonsive 

Responsive 

3 Faunal Invert Rs.33.109,736 3" 
3" Lowest 
Responsive Responsive 

4 Kontinental Establishment Rs.25,599,200 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

5 Faiz Scientific Company Rs.27.712,400 Non-responsive Non-responsive 

6 Mega Plus Rs.28.222,000 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

7 Computer 	Co. Psi Ltd. Fts.34.173,596 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

D/ 'floor Ahmed Shaikh 
Director A&T, STEVTA 

Convener 

ce • 09  
I.03  

turram Masood 
Manager Network (IT) 

IT Dept. NED University. Karachi 
Member 

Bush Slims Shah 
Deputy Director Educ ion & Literacy Dept. GOS 

Member 

Dr. Mohammad Saleh Shah 
Deputy Project .6isector MIS - SSDP 

Mernbertn51' 

t,' 
4(ly  

Engr. Prince Rajpal 
Deputy Director E&C. STEVTA 

Member / Secretary 



E:mp o1 len: ;iYougt; Skhi 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19. Block 6, Guishan-e-lqbal. near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevtalos.pk   

Bushra isma Shah 
Deputy Director Educ on & Literacy Dept GOS 

Member 

st!,0‘74  

Dr. 	Ahmed Shaikh 
Director AV, STEVTA 

Convener 

;OP 

into Masood 
Manager Network (IT) 

IT Dept NED University, Karachi 
Member 

Dr. Mohammad Saloh Shah 
Deputy Project Director MIS SDP 

MemberCe 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority  

2. Tender Reference No.  STEVTA/Proc/IT.Eqp/111/2015  

3. Tender Description / Name of work/ item:  Procurement of IT Labs for 40 GIBCE's (Package —2 )  

4. Method of Procurement:  Single Stage — Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID: 1575219286, Jung April 13, 2015 & Dawn April 13, 2015.  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	26  

7. Total Bids Received 	11 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form) 	27-04-2015  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  02 - (Responsive)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected:  04 - (Non-Responsive)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	27-04-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. I None of Finn or Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remark, 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 

I Kontinental Establishment Rs.2.344,100 1" 
1" Lowest 

Responsive 

Recommended 
Responsive 

Bidder 

2 Frequency Rs.2.671,200 2" 
2" 	west 
Respo

Lo 
 nsive 

Responsive 

3 A.) Enterprises Re1.493,400 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

4 GEMCO R.4.2,157,480 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

5 Fatemi 1 	ex Rs.2,500,945 • Non-responsive Non-responsive 

6 Comp er Marketin Co. Pvt. Ltd. Rs.2,731,014 • Non-responsive Non-responsive 

Engr. Prince Rajpal 
Deputy Director E&C. STEVTA 

Member / Secretary 



Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6. Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: htto://www.stevta.Q0S.pk  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority 

2. Tender Reference No.  STEVTA/Proc/TT.Eqp/111/2015  

3. Tender Description / Name of work/ item: Procurement  of IT Labs for 40 GIBCE's (Package —3 )  

4. Method of Procurement:  Single Stage — Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID: 1575219286, Jana April 13, 2015 & Dawn April 13, 2015.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	26  

7. Total Bids Received 	11  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form)  27-04-2015  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  03 - (Responsive) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected:  02 - (Non-Responsive) 

I 1. Financial Bid Opening date: 	27-04-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. M Name of Firm or filthier 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Ranking 
In te 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I GEMCO Rs-2,595,740 I" 
I" Lowest 

Responsive 

Recommended 
Responsive 

 Bidder 

2 NEDO Corporation Fts.2.662.920 2's Rap 
 w 

Responsive 
Responsive 

3 Kontinental Establishment Rs.2,879,800 3" 
3" Lowest 
Responsive 

Responsive 

4 A.1 Enterprises Rs.2,772,000 - "nse  Non-responsive Non-responsive 

S FrequeniTh Rs3,235,600 - Non-responsive Non-responsive 

Dr. sroor Ahmed Shaikh 
Director A&T. STEVTA 

Convener 

ItIL9  

Bushra isms Shah 
Deputy Director Education & Literacy Dept GOS 

Member 

hurram Masood 	 Dr. Mohammad Satoh Shah 

Manager Network 	 Deputy Project Director MIS - SSDP 

IT Dept. NED University. Karachi 	 Members—If 

Member 

Engr. Prince Rajpal 
Deputy Director E&C, STEVTA 

Member / Secretary 



Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: htto://www.stevtamos.ok 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority  

2. Tender Reference No.  STEVTA/Proc/IT.Eqp/111/2015  

3. Tender Description / Name of work/ item: Procurement of IT Labs for 40 GIBCE's (Package —4 )  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID: 1575219286, Jang April 13, 2015 & Dawn April 13, 2015.  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	26  

7. Total Bids Received 	11  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form)  27-04-2015  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 01- (Responsive)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected:  01 - (Non-Responsive)  

I1. Financial Bid Opening date: 	27-04-2015  

on Report: 

S. # Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I Faiz Scientific Company Rs.5,608,000 I" Lowest 
Recommended 

Responsive 
Bidder 

2 Jawed Tpacting.Tporation Rs.7,056,000 2a0 Responsive 

Dr. 	• r Ahmed Shaikh 
Director MT , STEVTA 

Convener 

Manager Network (IT) 
IT Dept. NED University, Karachi 

Member 

Bush Isma Shah 
Deputy Director Edu ion & Literacy Dept. GOS 

Member 

Dr. Mohammad Saleh Shah 
Deputy Project Director MIS - SSDP 

Membei-can-i4 

(311:11 49  urram Masood 

'Af 
Engr. Prince Raipal 

Deputy Director E&C, STEVTA 
Member! Secretary 



P
ro

cu
re

m
e
n
t 

o
f
 IT

 L
a
b

s
  f
o

r  
4

0
 G

IB
C

E
's

  
A

p
ri
l 2

7
.  2

0
1
5
  a

t  
1

1
:3

0
a
m

  i
n
  C

o
n
fe

re
n
c
e
  R

o
om

  S
T

E
V

T
A

 H
Q

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

T
ec

h
n
ic

a
l  
&

  F
in

a
n

c
ia

l 

C
om

pu
te

r  
M

a
rk

et
in

g
  C

o
. 	

K
o

nt
in

e
nt

a
l 	

M
ic

ro
  I
n
n
ov

at
io

n
s  

8.
  

P
ac

ka
g

e  
N

o
.  1

 	
(P

v t
)  L

td
. 	

E
st

a
b
lis

h
m

e
nt

 	
F

re
qu

en
cy

 	
F

at
e
m

i I
m

pe
x  

T
ec

h
n

o l
o
g
ie

s  
(P

ut
t  

L
td

. 	
M

e
ga

  P
lu

s 	
F

al
z  

S
ci

en
tif

ic
  C

o
m

pa
n

y  

0 	|f 
g 

.8 
Ei 0 
s 

A 
I 
c.. 

W
R

72
0N

 
M

ee
ts

  r
eq

ui
re

m
en

t 

68
,4

00
 0 

5 
, N. .. 

N N
o

n
-R

es
po

n
s
iv

e
  

t 	f/Is• 	'1/2" 	I v EL 	e.,̀ 	,../  irl.g  .6 	1 
- ; E 
.6 A 

i a ., 
Pt 

<4  
0 

3 

z 

o o 
0. N 
Ct1 
cm 
OS' 
N 

N
o

n
-R

e
s

po
n

s
iv

e
  

5 r 
ol E 8 e 

1 N 

% 1 a 

§ 
ut oa 0, 

t 
6 E. 0, 4 

12 g 
. 

...I 	4 1- o 
21  

§ 

2
8

,7
2
4
,0

0
0
 

R
es

po
n

s
iv

e
  

2
n

d
 L

o
w

e
s
t 

- 
0 

= 
• 

A a 

. 

t 
E g . ., 	,_. 

ENq 

1- 9 

A .... 
0 r-

e 0 - 
m 

R
e
s
po

n
s
iv

e
  

3
rd

 L
o

w
e

st
  

a , 
& 11 

.0 
i ill 

..“ 

§ 

P.: Cl 
z 

z ? 
2 9.) 
rc2 3  
_, 

.q 

or
(.1  

E 
I-- 	4, 

 

§ .4 ... 
8 0 
ci 
t*: 

R
e

s
po

n
si

v
e

  

1s
t  

L
o

w
es

t  

5 2 	- , 
3 i - 	v 
o , o th 	a  v _ - .E 	E 	%. 
011  Et E 2 . 
n 43g eL  2 0 < 
r a  a 

E d r., 0. in N 
=| 
V e , 5 . .... “ 
-

k 

E 
 o; r- 

8 
04 
Ce; en in 
lif 
N 

N
o

n
-R

e
s
po

n
si

v
er

...-
  

1- 0 . 
2 = 
0 
8 	= 
_4 	> 0 	0 
0 .7  a.-  
- o 

op to. .., .. 
A 

0.  o 4 V. 
z 8 = & , , - 

2., 
- c 

c .4 

ot 
8 

(13 ch 
in 
Mr r. 1- 
g 

N
o

n
-R

es
p o

n
si

v
e
  

0 0 	o: 	-2  - 	r 	> -5 ce 	 0 0 2 4 	" 	1 0 	a 8 l-2 § 	0 	N. S 0) 	r 	 „,0 	c 2 	W > 	ri N 6. 	.,-• 	o) 	I , a := 8 	0 	c 0 	 „ E ... - - 8 	0 0; 	60030 2-.  0 0 -. 8 	-7, > 	,._ to  in 	, 	a 	-0 b . 0 a N 2 .0- - 	2 ',..c 	E D 	LEt, CO 	.- 	§ a I 0 5 Ci 	-C. 	a T5 w3 --c-  4-, 	; 00 	v. 	-2 	E E 	,. 	0 	-2E.2 *- cr) 0 	, 	x 	.0 <la 	0 	cp a) (43 6. 	co 	co 	ci) 	w 
8  vz c•i 	2 	>. ii X 	ILI V " 0- 	to 	ed eth.  13 

	

. 	re  L. 	cu  < 	-I 	0  W , C 	- 0 	>, 0  15 , e, 	.0  , . 	. 	a = 0 @ .-■• >, CO 0  — 52. cii .2 %-;if E ci 7( 	0 " 'Dv  3 ...t.  < 2 :2 1 0 , - 2 -6 - 	. 4) 	• CO 	N. . 	ih C C°  0 g §' . -17 	. C 6 	0 	co .;-„, 	M 	. ' rn 	E 	5, 03 T5 .,-,-, co 	2 0; it 	cu  ZooZo' sot., 	c•<t.r ix-E4.0N 0 -1- 	45  >, 

	

'a n .9 E c 	8 8 1-  5 	‘60 2ulot 0 ca- PI 0/ % E -C 4)CI 	II) 	< 	° t42 .0.. (_)Thi'M 0 a - - el (...) 2 a 	u) in CO 2 	:-.. .... _ 	.-- 

(a cc 
0 0 
t 0. 

It
e

m
  N

o
.  2

)  
W

IF
I 

W
ir
el

e
ss

  S
pe

ed
:  1

50
M

bp
s  

A
n t

en
na

  l
x

5d
B

i 

M
ul

ti-
S

S
ID

 (G
ue

st
 n

et
w

or
k)

  4
 

Q
u

a
li

ty
  o
f
 S

er
v

ic
e
  (
Q

o S
)  W

M
M

 

(0
2

 ye
ar

s  
o
n
si

te
  f
u
ll 

w
a

rr
an

ty
)  

P
ric

e
  R

s.
   

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l 

R
E

M
A

R
K

S 



P
ro

c
u
re

m
e
n

t 
o
f
 IT

  L
a
b
s
  f
o

r  
4

0
  G

IB
C

E
's

  
A

p
ri
l
 

2
7
,  
2

0
1

5
 a

t  
1
1
:3

0
a
m

  i
n

  C
o
nf

e
re

n
ce

  R
o
o
m

  S
T

E
V

T
A

 H
Q

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T
IV

E
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

  
T

ec
h
n

ic
a
l 
&

  F
in

a
n

c
ia

l 

C
o
m

p
u
te

r  
M

a
rk

e
ti

n
g
 	

K
o
n
ti
n
e
n

ta
l 

F
re

q
u
e
n
c
y
 	

A
.J

 E
n
te

rp
ri
s
e

s 	
F

a
te

m
i
 

Im
p
e
x 	

G
E

M
C

O
 

P
a
c
k
a

g
e
  N

o
.  2

 
C

o
.  (

P
vt

)  
L
td

. 	
E

st
a

b
lis

h
m

e
n
t 

B
R

O
T

H
E

R
 H

L
-5

45
0

D
N

 
P

ro
ce

ss
o
r 

sp
e
ed

  &
 

m
e
m

or
y  

d
o

e
s  

n
o

t  m
a

tc
h

 
re

q
ui

re
m

e
nt

 

9
5

9
,4

0
0

  

M
IC

R
O

T
E

C
H

 A
S

D
I-

2
0

1
5

C
 

d
p
i  n

o
t  p

ro
vi

d
ed

 

1
,1

9
8
, 0

8
0

  

o oo 1 
N: 
In 
r 
N 

N
o

n
-R

e
s
p

o
n
s
iv

e
  

H
P

-L
J
 P
R

O
 4

0
0
 M

40
1
D

N
 

1
  y
ea

r  w
a

rr
a

nt
y  

p
ro

vi
d

ed
 

1
,2

0
0

,5
6
0
  

H
P

 S
C

A
N

JE
T

 5
5
9
0
 

1 
ye

a
r  w

a
rr

a
nt

y  
p

ro
vi

d
ed

 

1
,3

00
,3

85
 

N 
TS 
Of 

6 
O 
ta 
0:1 

N
o
n
-R

es
p

o
n
s
iv

e
  

H
P

-L
J  

P
R

O
 4

0
0
 M

4
0
1D

N
 

M
e

et
s  

re
q

u
ire

m
e
nt

  

1
,1

9
3

,8
0

0
  

H
P

 S
C

A
N

J E
T

 2
0

0
 

A
ut

o
m

a
tic

  d
o

cu
m

en
t  f

e
ed

e
r  

n
ot

  p
ro

vi
d

ed
 

2
9
9
,6

0
0

  

1
,4

9
3

, 4
0
0
 

N
o

n
-R

e
s
p
o

n
s
iv

e
  

H
P

-L
J  

P
R

O
 4

0
0
 M

4
0

1D
N

 
M

e
et

s  
re

q
ui

re
m

e
n

t  

1
,1

8
1
, 2

0
0
  

H
P

 S
C

A
N

JE
T

 5
5
90

 
M

e
et

s  
re

q
ui

re
m

e
nt

 

1
,4

9
0

,0
0

0
  

0 
0 
N 
r 
Is-
CD 
N 

R
e
sp

o
n

s
iv

e
  

2
n
d
 L
o
w

e
st

  

H
P

 -
  P

R
O

4
0
0
 M

 4
0

1
D

E
N

 
M

e
et

s  
re

q
u
ir

e
m

e
nt

  

1
,1

5
6
,1

0
0

  

H
P

 S
C

A
N

JE
T

 5
5
90

 
M

e
et

s  
re

q
ui

re
m

e
nt

  

1
,1

8
8

.0
0

0
  

0 
0 
r 
VI 
NI 
te) 

N 

R
e

s
p
o

n
s
iv

e
  

1
st

  L
o
w

e
st

  

H
P

-  
M

4
0

1
D

N
E

 L
P

 
W

a
rr

a
nt

y  
n

ot
  p

ro
vi

d
ed

 

1
,3

4
0
,5
8

6
  

H
P

 S
C

A
N

JE
T

 5
59

0
 

W
a

rr
a

nt
y  

n
o

t  p
ro

vi
d

ed
 

1
,3

9
0

,4
2
8
  

 

2
,7

3
1

,0
1
4
 

N
o

n
-R

e
sp

o
n
s

iv
e
 

 

L
A

S
E

R
 P

R
IN

T
E

R
 

P
ri
n

t  S
p

e
e

d:
  u

p
to

  3
3

 p
a

g
e
s/

m
in

  
P

ro
ce

ss
o r

  s
p

e
e
d
 6
0

0
 M

H
z  

M
e

m
o

ry
:  S

ta
nd

a
rd

 1
2
8
 M

B
 

D
u

p
le

x  
P

ri
n

tin
g
  

F
a

st
 E

th
e
rn

e
t
 1
0

/1
0

0
/1

0
0

0
 

H
i-s

p
e

ed
 U

S
B

 2
.0

 
(0

2 
ye

a
rs

  o
n
s

ite
  f

u
ll 

w
a

rr
a

n
ty

)  
P

ri
c
e
  R

s
.   

S
C

A
N

N
E

R
 

U
pt

o
  2

4
0
0
 d

p
i 

fla
tb

e
d

 
A

u
to

m
a

tic
  D

o
cu

m
e

nt
  F

e
ed

e
r  

8
.5

 x
  1

1
 in

  
(0

2
 y

e
a
rs

  o
n

si
te

  l
u

ll 
w

ar
ra

n
ty

)  

P
ri
c
e
  R

s
.  

I
G

ra
n

d
 T

o
ta

l 

R
E

M
A

R
K

S
 



1
st

 L
o

w
e
s
t  

R
e
sp

o
n

s
iv

e
  

N
E

D
O

 C
or

p
o

ra
ti

on
  

R
e
sp

o
n

s
iv

e
  

2
n
d

 L
o
w

e
s
t 

3
r
d

 L
o
w

e
s
t 

a) 

A
.J

 E
n
te

rp
ri

se
s  

1.6 

Cei 

X a) 
o v 
n 0 

02 
 c9  

E 

0 

0 
Z C 

CC 	 e 	., 0 	 S a 0 	c E 
o , 	

Ea c 
1- 	 -c 	(.) ...J 	r- 
O x to 	t.. 
w 	o 

o -92  ET) co  rt Z 
-, 	 o 

E°  .: i § O. 5 c II' 1 2 -2 "S-  - O .,:r 
re — 	co 	

o c, i ---- x _ ,,_. 
o < r  c 0. 	co cl 2 0 	o 	tr, • • 0 ..... 

< ,-,'- (13 .4. "3  CC 	' I.--  X ° 	C) .- 
- - 0 el 0 ti vrX ...„ t 	

VI 04 ._. o x 	(o 
0 ..., co 	o 0 c 
.0 if, 2 .. to f.00 ul a 04 03 'ai a 	
5  to .2 -8 0 w 

E if 0  ce — a — 0  a) a) 7,-; .—, 	,..,- c  o ct, _1.... 	_ 6 
P a. 	 0 0 c (13 - 2 3 2 

- 
-  0

< 
 0  Eco   5 > 

 

 c n n
0   

  	

0  - 
0  

2oxa J>00C
;

0
o0

D
s0 

 a
U., 

 

P
a
c
ka

g
e
  N

o
.  3

 

R
E

M
A

R
K

S
 

       

        

       

     

W 

a 8 
0 
• E 

■ ei 
0  
1- •-• 

C  

3  
us e CU 
.0 

 0 
, 
E 

44 CO 
C 

E 
O C.()  

O r  

E or  

O 

• 

to 

0. N 

r-: 

0- 

  

      

     

      

      

       

       

        

        

        



P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n

t 
o

f 
IT

 L
a

b
s  

fo
r  
4
0
 G

IB
C

E
's

  
A

p
ri

l 2
7

,  
2
0

1
5

 a
t  

1
1

: 3
0

a
m

  i
n  

C
o

n
fe

re
n
c
e
  R

o
o

m
  S

T
E

V
T

A
 H

Q
 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

T
e

ch
n

ic
a
l  
&

  F
in

a
n
c
ia

l 

P
a

c
k

a
g

e
  N

o
.  4

 	
J
a
w

ed
 T

ra
d

in
g

  C
or

p
or

at
io

n
 	

F
a

iz
  S

c
ie

n
ti

fi
c  

C
om

p
a

n
y  

M
ee

ts
  r

e
q

u
ir

em
en

ts
  3
,6

4
4

,0
0

0
  

M
ee

ts
  r

e
q

u
ir

em
e

n
ts

  1
,7

6
8

,0
0
0
  

M
e
et

s
  r

e
q

u
ir

em
en

ts
  

1
96

,0
0
0
  0 

R
e
s
p

o
n
s
iv

e
  

1
s
t  

L
o

w
e
s

t  

0 0 
Co 
0 W 
in 

M
ee

ts
  r

eq
u

ir
em

en
ts

  

3
,5

9
6
,0

0
0

  

M
ee

ts
  r

eq
u

ir
em

e
nt

s  

3
,1

2
0
,0
0

0
  

M
ee

ts
  r

eq
u

ir
em

en
ts

  3
40

,0
0

0
  

0 

R
e
sp

o
n

s
iv

e
  

2
n
d

 L
o

w
e
s
t  

0 0 
CD 
la 
0 
t-: 

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

 T
A

B
L

E
 

W
o

od
en

  (
5f

t x
  2

.5
ft

)  

(0
1
ye

a
rs

  o
n

si
te

  f
u

ll 
w

a
rr

a
n

ty
)  

P
ri

c
e
  R

s.
   

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

  C
H

A
IR

  

Ir
on

  

L
oc

al
  

(0
l  y

e
a
rs

  o
n
s
ite

  f
u

ll 
w

ar
ra

n
ty

)  

P
ri

ce
  R

s.
   

W
H

IT
E

  B
O

A
R

D
  

8
'x

4
'
 L
as

an
i o

r  
E

q
u

iv
a

le
n

t  

(O
ly

e
a

rs
  o

n
s

ite
  f

u
ll 

w
a
rr

a
n
ty

)  

P
ri

ce
  R

s.
  

G
ra

n
d

 T
ot

a
l 

R
E

M
A

R
K

S
  

a 



g concluded with the vote of thanks. 

 

* 
Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

• 

Minutes of Meeting of Purchase Committee 
For Procurement of IT Labs for 40 GIBCE's 

April 27, 2015 at 11:30am at Conference Room STEVTA HQ 

A meeting of Purchase Committee for Procurement of IT Labs for 40 GIBCE's was held 
under the Chairmanship of Dr. Masroor Ahmed Shaikh, Director A&T. The Committee consists of 
the following members: 

1. Bushra Bismah Shah Member 
Deputy Director, Education & Literacy Dept. 
Govt. of Sindh 

Khurram Masood Member 
Manager Network (IT) 
IT Dept. NED University, Karachi 

3.  Dr. Mohammad Saleh Shah Member 
Deputy Project Coordinator MIS 
SSDP - STEVTA 

4.  Engr. Prince Rajpal Member / Secretary 
Deputy Director E&C, STEVTA 

Total 26 No. of Bid documents sold and 11 No. of proposals received on tender opening 
date i.e. 27-04-2015, 11:30am. The Purchase Committee opened the technical and financial 
proposals in the presence of all bidders. The Purchase Committee scrutinized the bids and 
evaluation reports. The purchase committee decided to award the contract to following lowest 
evaluated substantially responsive bidder. 

Package No. Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by Rankin g 
• i In terms 

of cost 
the Bi dder 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

. 	- 
Remarks - 

0 1 2 3 4 6 6 

Package No. 1 Mrs Frequency Rs 27.109,600r- 1" Within Cost 
Estimate First Lowest Recommended 

Package No. 2 Mrs Kontinental 
Establishment Rs 2.344100/. 1" Within Cost 

Estimate First Lowest Recommended 

Package No. 3 Ws GEMCO Its 2.595.740/- 1' Wallin Cos t 
Estimate First Lowest Recommended 

Package No.4 Ws Faiz Scientific Company Rs 5.608.000/- 1° Within 	t Cos 
Estimate) First Lowest Recommended 

Page 1 of 2 



Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk   

ft, 
-0' 

Dr. Piss oor Ahmed Shaikh 
Director AU, STEVTA 

Convener 

lI  

Khurram Masood 
Manager Network (IT) 

IT Dept. NED University, Karachi 
Member 

Bushr Bisma Shah 
Deputy Directo ducation & Literacy 

Dept.GOS 
Member 

Dr. Mohammad Saleh Shah 
Deputy Project Direettr MIS - SSDP 

Member cos2S-#4. 

Engr. Prince Rajpal 
Deputy Director E&C, STEVTA 

Member / Secretary 

Page 2 of 2 


